Rumb, 38179

oY%

409

The Lno azette

publjslyeb :by JRuthotity

Registered as a newspaper

L]

* For Table of Contents see last page

FRIDAY, 16 JANUARY, 1948

Lord ‘Chamberlain’s Office,
St. James’s Palace, S.W.x1.
16tk january, 1948.

The KING has been graciously pleased to appoint
Lieutenant-Commander George Gosselin Marten,
D.S.C., Royal Navy, to be an Equerry (temporary)
to His' Majesty, id the room of Lieutenant-Com-
mander Peter William Beckwith -Ashmore, M.V.O.,
D.S.C., Royal Navy, who, having completed his two
years’ tenure, has been released to resume his general
Naval duties. - . .
The appointment to date from the 15th January,

1948.

Whitehall, 4th December, 1947. "

The KING has been graciously pleased to give
and grant unto Cyril Panton Viwvian of Henllys in
the parish of Llanfaes and of Bodior in the parish
of Rhoscolyn both in the County of Anglesey,
Gentleman and to Sisli Myfanwy his wife daughter
of Thomas Lewis Hampton-Lewis, late of Henllys
and of Bodior aforesaid, Esquire, Colonel (retired)
in the Army, deceased, His Royal Licence and
Authority that they may take and henceforth use
the surname of Hampton in addition to and after
that of Vivian and that such surname may in like
manner be taken, borne and wused by the issue of
their .marriage.

And do Command that the said Royal Concession
and Declaration be recorded in His Majesty's College
of Arms.
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Crown Office, House of Lords.
14th January, 1948.

The KING has been pleased by Letters Patent
under the Great Seal to present the Rev. Alexander
Charles de Prudnik Hay to the Vicarage of Héaley,
in the county of Northumberland, and Diocese of
Newcastle, void by ‘the cession of the last Imcum-
bent and in His Majesty’s Gift for this turn only
by reason of lapse. ’

Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.1.
12th January, 1048.

Days’ and places fixed for holding the Winter

Assizes, 1948. .
SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. JusticE HENN-COLLINS.

Friday, gth January, at Huntingdon.

Monday, 12th January, at Cambridge.

Monday, 19th January, at Ipswich.

Monday, 26th January, at Norwich.

Monday, gth February, at Chelmsford.

.Mr. JustiCE OLIVER.
Saturday, r4th February, at Hertford.
Thursday, 1gth February, at Maidstone.
Saturday, 28th February, at Kingston.
Monday, 8th March, at Lewes.

WALES AND CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. JusTiCE MORRIS.
Thursday, 8th January, at Welshpool.
Tuesday, 13th January, at Dolgelly.
Thursday, 15th January, at Caernarvon.
Thursday, 22nd January,.at Beaumaris.
Saturday, 24th January, at Ruthin.
Thursday, 29th January, at Mold.

: Mr. JusticE LEwis.
Monday, 16th February, at Presteigne.
Wednesday, 18th February, at Brecon.
Monday, 23rd February, at Lampeter.
Wednesday, 25th February, at Haverfordwest.
Monday, 1st March, at Carmarthen.

Mr. JusTIiCE LEWIS.

Mr. JusTICE PILCHER.

Mr. JusTICE MORRIS.
Monday, 2nd February, at Chester.
Monday, 8th March, at Cardiff.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. JusTicE HILBERY.
Tuesday, 13th January, at Devizes.
Tuesday, 20th January, at Dorchester.
Monday, 26th January, at Taunton.
Monday, 2nd February, at Bodmin.

Mr. JUSTICE ATKINSON.

.Mr." JusticE HILBERY.
Wednesday, 11th February, at Exeter.
Tuesday, 24th February, at Bristol.

‘Mr. JUSTICE ATKINSON.

Mr. Justice HILBERY.

R Mr. Justice Hobpson.
Monday, 8th March, at Winchester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. JusTICE PRITCHARD.
Friday, gth Januvary, at Appleby.
Monday, r2th January, at Carlisle.
Monday, 1gth January, at Lancaster.

Mr. JUSTICE BARNARD.

Mr. JusTicE L¥NSKEY.

Mr. JusTICE PRITCHARD.
Monday, 26th January, at Livérpool.
Monday, 23rd February, at Manchester.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. JusticE CROOM-]JOHNSON.
Monday, x2th January, at Reading.
Friday, 16th January, at Oxford.
Wednesday, 21st January, at Worcester.
Wednesday, 28th January, at Gloucester.
Thursday, s5th February, at Newport. ¢
Saturday, r4th February, at Hereford.
Thursday, rgth February, at Shrewsbury. .

Mr. JusTicE CROOM-JOHNSON.
te Mr. Justice Harrerr.
Monday, 1st March, at Stafford.



